

SR0467

LRB098 12875 GRL 47369 r

1

## SENATE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Susan Lynne Suchsland, who passed away on 4 July 2, 2013; and

5 WHEREAS, Susan Suchsland was a 15-year associate of the 6 Rust-Oleum Corporation and served on the committee of Summer 7 Celebration in Vernon Hills for 24 years; and

8 WHEREAS, Susan Suchsland enjoyed traveling with her family 9 to the Caribbean; and

10 WHEREAS, Susan Suchsland is survived by her best friend and 11 devoted husband of 30 years, Thomas J. Suchsland; her cherished 12 sons, Kyle and Ryan; her loving parents, Anthony and Carol; her 13 loving in-laws, William and Delores Suchsland; her dear siblings, Nancy (Eric) Podowski, Judy (Richard) Bergman, and 14 15 Anthony (Hailey) Ringelstein; her beloved brothers-in-law, Keith (Jackie) Suchsland, Robert (Sharon) Suchsland, and Kevin 16 (Donna) Suchsland; her nieces and nephews, Jodi, Paul, Adam, 17 18 Jacob, Tyler, Justin, Nicole, Shawn, Rachel, Connor, Noelle, and Brady; and her many friends; therefore, be it 19

20 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-EIGHTH GENERAL
21 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we, along with her

SR0467 -2- LRB098 12875 GRL 47369 r 1 family and friends, mourn the passing of Susan Lynne Suchsland; 2 and be it further

3 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 4 presented to the family of Susan Suchsland as an expression of 5 our sympathy.